PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Samir F. Farah	01/11/2010
Andreu P. Meckler	01/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINCOLN GLOBAL, INC.	
Street Address:	17721 Railroad Street	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	91748	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12648385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3308645550 Phone: Email: teri@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP

Address Line 1: 0

Suite 300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311

201990.05681 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael H. Minns

Total Attachments: 2

501078292

source=executedAssignment#page1.tif source=executedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023862 FRAME: 0461

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: By: U.S. Application Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Samir F. Farah 9120 Ledgemont Drive Broadview Heights, OH 44147 Nationality: US

Andreu P. Meckler 9184 Creekwood Drive Mentor, OH 44060 Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Lincoln Global, Inc. 17721 Railroad Street City of Industry, CA 91748 State of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

A MULTI-OUTPUT ENGINE WELDER SUPPLYING FULL ELECTRICAL POWER CAPACITY TO A SINGLE WELDING OUTPUT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 12/648,385 filed on December 29, 2009 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in

Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023862 FRAME: 0462 any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 1/11/10

Signature of Samir F. Farah

Date: 1/11/10

Signature of Andreu P. Meckler

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 023862 FRAME: 0463